for food and sanitary applications
Large free cross-
section in the
open position
Weldings ends
stainless steel 316 TI
for pipes acc. DIN,
ISO, or other sanitary

• with integrated positioner for control
applications see data sheet of Model 7073
Ordering Number System
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
7 0 7 4 / V S 1 -  6 : Please quote all 6 sections.
7 - 12: Quote only if required.
Symbol: "V": Valve
Model Size "A": Actuator (valve without body)
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
Pinch Valve  7074
for sanitary applications
1. Design 2. Connection 3. Connecting
parts
4. Tube material 5. Pilot function 6. Actuator
8 Pinch valve D Welding ends acc. DIN 2 Stainless steel 7 EPDM (food grade) - w ithout 7 Piston 2" (NPT)
I Welding ends acc. ISO 0 Spring closes 6 Piston 3" (NPT)
Z Tri-Clamp acc. Inch 1 Spring opens 9 Piston 5" (NPT)
5 Manually actuated
8
7. Springs 8. 9. 10. 11. Accessories 12. Special versions
- Standard - w ithout significance - w ithout
significance
- w ithout significance - No accessories S Special versions
1 1 spring 1 Electrical position indicator
w ith one sw itch
M Position indicator w ith
cable bushing
2 2 springs 2 Electrical position indicator
w ith tw o sw itches
N Position indicator w ith
plug connection
3 3 springs 3 Manual emergency operation
4 Additional manual operation
5 Stroke limitation
6 Pilot valve DN 2, 230 V AC
7 Pilot valve DN 2, 24 V DC
K Electr. position indicator
M Position indicator w ith tw o ind.
sw itch 10 - 36 V DC (PNP)
P Position indicator w ith one ind.
sw itch 10 - 36 V DC (PNP)
T Position indicator compact,
inductive 10 - 30 V DC (PNP)
Directly pressure